DOMINION ENERGY SOUTH CAROLINA, INC.

AVAILABILITY		
This rate schedule is only available to residential Customers that are not eligible for the Company's service in individually metered private residences. For apartments of dwelling units, Gas service for a central heating system for the entire building may be All Gas service supplied to the second dwelling unit will be separately metered to cor	r multi-family structures have included in the account of	ving not more than two (2) of one of the dwelling units.
RATE PER MONTH		
Basic Facilities Charge:	November - April May - October	\$10.90 \$10.90
Plus Energy Charge:		
All Therms @		\$1.60568 per therm
WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJU	ISTMENT	
An adjustment to the energy charges for the billing months of November-April at Normalization Adjustment.	bove will be made in acc	ordance with the Weather
MINIMUM CHARGE		
The monthly minimum charge shall be the basic facilities charge as stated above.		
UNMETERED GAS LIGHTING PRO	OVISION	
Gas used for lighting will be determined based on the BTU rating of fixtures installed	and will be billed the energ	gy charges listed above.
SEASONAL BLOCK CHARG	E	
A charge will apply for Customers who disconnect service and subsequently request a 12 month period. This is commonly referred to as seasonal block. The charge will disconnected times the basic facilities charge as stated above. In determining disconnected within a month constitutes a whole month of disconnection. If recon- business hours, an additional charge of \$20.00 will be added to the charges as calcu	Il be based on the number the months of disconnec nnection is requested to I	of months the Customer is tion, any number of days
ADJUSTMENT FOR RECOVERY OF G	AS COSTS	
The energy charges above include Gas costs of \$0.97681 per therm and are su Commission of South Carolina.	ubject to adjustment by o	rder of the Public Service
DEMAND SIDE MANAGEMENT CON	IPONENT	
The energy charges above include a DSM component of \$0.00114 per therm for Gas	s Demand Side Manageme	ent expenses.
SALES AND FRANCHISE TA	AX	
To the above will be added any applicable sales tax, franchise fee or business licer governmental body.	nse tax which may be asse	essed by any state or local
PAYMENT TERMS		
All bills are net and payable when rendered.		
TERM OF CONTRACT		
Contracts shall run continuously from time service is commenced at each location un A separate contract shall cover each meter at each location.	ntil service to customer is p	ermanently disconnected.
GENERAL TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS	
The Company's General Terms and Conditions are incorporated by reference and a	part of this rate schedule.	